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Daily Lectionary Scripture References – January 2024 (Year B) 

   
 
Mon., Jan. 1 
New Year’s Day 
Ecclesiastes 3:1-13 
Psalm 8 
Revelation 21:1-6a 
Matthew 25:31-46 
 
Tues., Jan. 2 
Psalm 148 
Proverbs 1:1-7 
James 3:13-18 
 
Wed., Jan. 3 
Psalm 110 
Proverbs 1:20-33 
James 4:1-10 
 
Thurs., Jan. 4 
Psalm 110 
Proverbs 3:1-12 
James 4:11-17 
 
Fri., Jan. 5 
Psalm 110 
Proverbs 22:1-9 
Luke 6:27-31 
 
Sat., Jan. 6 
Epiphany 
Isaiah 60:1-6 
Psalm 72:1-7, 10-14 
Ephesians 3:1-12 
Matthew 2:1-12 
 
Sun., Jan. 7 
The Baptism of Christ 
Genesis 1:1-5 
Psalm 29 
Acts 19:1-7 
Mark 1:4-11 
 
Mon., Jan. 8 
Psalm 69:1-5, 30-36 
Genesis 17:1-13 
Romans 4:1-12 
 
Tues., Jan. 9 
Psalm 69:1-5, 30-36 
Exodus 30:22-38 
Acts 22:2-16 
 
Wed., Jan. 10 
Psalm 69:1-5, 30-36 
Isaiah 41:14-20 
John 1:29-34 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Thurs., Jan. 11 
Psalm 139:1-6, 13-18 
Judges 2:6-15 

 2 Corinthians 10:1-11 
 

Fri., Jan. 12 
Psalm 139:1-6, 13-18 
Judges 2:16-23 
Acts 13:16-25 
 
Sat., Jan. 13  
Psalm 139:1-6, 13-18 
1 Samuel 2:21-25 
Matthew 25:1-13 
 
Sun., Jan. 14 
Second Sunday after the 
Epiphany 
1 Samuel 3:1-10 [11-20] 
Psalm 139:1-6, 13-18 
1 Corinthians 6:12-20 
John 1:43-51 
 
Mon., Jan. 15 
Psalm 86 
1 Samuel 9:27—10:8 
2 Corinthians 6:14—7:1 
 
Tues., Jan. 16 
Psalm 86 
1 Samuel 15:10-31 
Acts 5:1-11 
 
Wed., Jan. 17 
Psalm 86 
Genesis 16:1-14 
Luke 18:15-17 
 
Thurs., Jan. 18 
Psalm 62:5-12 
Jeremiah 19:1-15 
Revelation 18:11-20 
 
Fri., Jan. 19 
Psalm 62:5-12 
Jeremiah 20:7-13 
2 Peter 3:1-7 
 
Sat., Jan. 20 
Psalm 62:5-12 
Jeremiah 20:14-18 
Luke 10:13-16 
 
Sun., Jan. 21 
Third Sunday after Epiphany 
Jonah 3:1-5, 10 
Psalm 62:5-12 
1 Corinthians 7:29-31 
Mark 1:14-20 
 
 

 
Mon., Jan. 22 
Psalm 46 
Genesis 12:1-9 
1 Corinthians 7:17-24 
 
Tues., Jan. 23 
Psalm 46 
Genesis 45:25—46:7 
Acts 5:33-42 
 
Wed., Jan. 24 
Psalm 46 
Proverbs 8:1-21 
Mark 3:13-19a 

  
Thurs., Jan. 25 
Psalm 111 
Deuteronomy 3:23-29 
Romans 9:6-18 
 
Fri., Jan. 26 
Psalm 111 
Deuteronomy 12:28-32 
Revelation 2:12-17 
 
Sat., Jan. 27 
Psalm 111 
Deuteronomy 13:1-5 
Matthew 8:28—9:1 
 
Sun., Jan. 28 
Fourth Sunday after 
Epiphany 
Deuteronomy 18:15-20 
Psalm 111 
1 Corinthians 8:1-13 
Mark 1:21-28 
 
Mon., Jan. 29 
Psalm 35:1-10 
Numbers 22:1-21 
Acts 21:17-26 
 
Tues., Jan. 30 
Psalm 35:1-10 
Numbers 22:22-28  
1 Corinthians 7:32-40 
 
Wed., Jan. 31 
Psalm 35:1-10 
Jeremiah 29:1-14  
Mark 5:1-20 
 
 
 


